[image: image1.wmf]U.S. ARMY TACOM

AMSTA-AQ-ABRD/MS 322

CAROL PATON 586-574-7129

PATONC@TACOM.ARMY.MIL

WARREN MI 48397-5000

SEE SCHEDULE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION   Exercise of First Option Year IAW authority in Clause entitled "Option to Extend the Term of Contract".

PREVIOUS AMOUNT OF ORDER:  $  664,777.32

AMOUNT OF THIS ACTION:               629,049.12

CURRENT AMOUNT OF ORDER:   $1,293,826.44

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

J

1

5

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

28-Sep-2004

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X

DAAE07-04-F-L504

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

25-Sep-2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

Unilateral - IAW GSA Contract Terms & Conditions

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

X

is not,   

is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

P00006

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

28-Sep-2004

CODE

TACOM    WARREN

E. 11 MILE RD

WARREN MI 48397-5000

DAAE07

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

W56HZV

SILICON GRAPHICS, INC.

ANGIE TUMA

1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY

MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 94043-4351

1PB03

FACILITY CODE

1PB03

CODE

lentzj@tacom.army.mil

EMAIL:

586-574-7146

TEL:

JAY E. LENTZ / CONTRACTING OFFICER


SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES  

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

                The total cost of this contract was increased by $629,049.12 from $664,777.32 to $1,293,826.44. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

        CLIN 0005 

                The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised. 

        CLIN 0006 

                The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised. 

        SUBCLIN 000501 is added as follows: 

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	000501
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Funding for CLIN 0005

FFP

Amount $139,480.32

 
	

	
	
	

	
	

	

	
	NET AMT
	$0.00

	

	
	ACRN AD Funded Amount

TAC: SAF
	
	$0.00


FOB:  Destination 

        SUBCLIN 000502 is added as follows: 

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	000502
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Funding for CLIN 0005

FFP

Amount:  $89,568.79 SAF

 
	

	
	
	

	
	

	

	
	NET AMT
	$0.00

	

	
	ACRN AC Funded Amount

TAC: SAF
	
	$0.00


FOB:  Destination 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

CLIN 0005: 

        AC: 2152040000056N6N7E6658037311225710000005RA078A43002TAR00305S20113was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

        The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 000501:

Funding on SUBCLIN 000501 is initiated as follows: 

        ACRN: AD 

        Acctng Data: 2152040000056N6N7E622601H911125710000005RZ001A43006TAR00105S20113 

        Increase: $0.00 

        Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 000502:

Funding on SUBCLIN 000502 is initiated as follows: 

        ACRN: AC 

        Acctng Data: 2152040000056N6N7E6658037311225710000005RA078A43002TAR00305S20113 

        Increase: $0.00 

        Total: $0.00 

CLIN 0006: 

        AC: 2152040000056N6N7E6658037311225710000005RA078A43002TAR00305S20113was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

        The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 000501:

	 
	INSPECT AT 
	INSPECT BY 
	ACCEPT AT 
	ACCEPT BY 

	 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	Government 


The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 000502:

	 
	INSPECT AT 
	INSPECT BY 
	ACCEPT AT 
	ACCEPT BY 

	 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	Government 


The following have been added by full text: 

        MODIFICATION P00006
	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0005
	
	12
	Months
	$19,087.42
	$229,049.04 

	EXERCISED OPTION
	SGI Maintenance and Support Services

FFP

This CLIN represents months 13 - 24 of the 36 month maintenance and support agreement for those items shown on the enclosed schedule.

 
	

	
	
	

	
	

	

	
	NET AMT
	$229,049.04

	

	
	ACRN AC Funded Amount

TAC: SAF

ACRN AD Funded Amount

TAC: SAF
	
	$0.00

$0.00


FOB:  Destination

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0006
	
	12
	Months
	$33,333.34
	$400,000.08 

	EXERCISED OPTION
	On-Site Support Services

FFP

This CLIN represents months 13 - 24  of the 36 month support agreement.

Onsite IRIX or Linux system administration Services 

1950 Hours/1 year - 1 each Programmer

1950 Hours/1 year - 1 each System Administrator

Required number of hours to be provided is 3900.  Support Staff are not required to work Government Holidays.  All other days off will be scheduled with the concurrence of Government's site representative

 
	

	
	
	

	
	

	

	
	NET AMT
	$400,000.08

	

	
	ACRN AC Funded Amount

TAC: SAF
	
	$0.00


FOB:  Destination

52.232-18     AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS (APR 1984)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The Government's obligation under this contract is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for this contract and until the Contractor receives notice of such availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.

(End of clause)

(End of Summary of Changes) 

